Welcome to ESL/DL Team 2018-2019!

The ESL (English as a Second Language) program at Bettye Myers Middle school is a program that helps
students develop their English skills while simultaneously teaching core academic contents. The DL (Dual
Language) program is designed to promote bilingualism, biliteracy, cross-cultural awareness, and high academic
achievement for our English Language Learners and for our native-English speaking students learning a second
language. We are a group of professional teachers who are committed to the education of our students, and
the expansion of their opportunities. We look forward to an excellent year of learning and growth!

Contact Information

Maestro (a) Salén Teléfono Correo

Maria Angulo A208 940-369-1598 mangulo@dentoisd.org
Jeremiah Garcia B201 940-369-1623 jgarcia3@dentonisd.org
Isabel Lopez B208 940-369-1603 ilopez@dentonisd.org

Jill Pennington C208 940-369-1612 jpennington@dentonisd.org
Tania Seda B200 940-369-1607 tseda@dentonisd.org
Michael Bolding c100 940-369-1550 mbolding@dentonisd.org
Alejandra Lewis C108 940-369-1547 alewis2@dentonisd.org

Our Team will be sending out a weekly newsletter with the intention of keeping you informed on what is going
on at school and in your student’s classroom. Please feel free to contact us to set up a conference with your
student during our team time (1:10-1:50pm)

Tutoring Time

Garcia- Tuesday 7:45-8:10 and Thursday 3:35- 4:00pm
Bolding- Monday 3:35-4:00 and Tuesday 7:45-8:10

Angulo- Wednesday 7:40- 8:10 am and Thursday 3:35- 4:00pm
Lopez- Tuesday 7:45-8:10 and Thursday 3:40-4:00

Lewis- Thursday 3:35-4:00 and Friday 7:45-8:10

Pennington- Tuesday 7:45-8:10 and Wednesday 3:40-4:10
Seda- Tuesday 7:45-8:10 am and 3:35-4:00 pm

Expectations

We expect students to attend school every day, be on time, and bring all supplies and materials (ID, binder,
agenda, etc.), to make the best use of their learning time. Tardies will be registered in the official attendance
records in each class. The consequences for repetitive delays are:

6™ tardy — team conference with student

7™ tardy — parent/teacher conference

8™ tardy - detention/parent (parents will need to sign detention form)
9t tardy — office referral

We expect ALL students to follow CLASS and SCHOOL procedures at ALL time.

Coming Soon:
Holiday- No school September 3™
Family Night- Celebrating Hispanic Heritage October 11™" 5:30-7pm




